

## http://www.ejkrause.com

## FOR IMMEDIATE RELEASE

CONTACT: USA Ron Akins E.J. Krause & Associates akins@eikrause.com

Kara Krause E.J. Krause & Associates kl.krause@ejkrause.com

## ANEX 2018 - ASIA NONWOVENS EXHIBITION AND CONFERENCE ANNOUNCES EXPANDED FLOORPLAN DUE TO HIGH DEMAND

**Bethesda, MD (August 3, 2017)** – E.J. Krause & Associates, Inc (EJK), All Nippon Nonwovens Association (ANNA) and Asian Nonwoven Fabrics Association (ANFA), organizers of the massive **Asia Nonwovens Exhibition and Conference ANEX 2018** have expanded the floorplan yet again for next year's June 2018 event. Due to increased demand, the event has expanded even further to now occupy all three halls at Tokyo Big Sight.

**ANEX 2018**, Asia's premier event for the nonwovens and engineered fabrics industry, will occupy three large halls at the international exhibition center in Tokyo. With this expanded space, additional companies will have the opportunity to exhibit in the previously sold out show.

The nonwoven industry is one of the fastest growing industries in the world. Innovations in nonwoven fabrics are growing rapidly as well as demand, generating new product enhancements and functionality in virtually every industry sector.

"With this latest expansion into Hall 3 of Tokyo Big Sight, we are able to accommodate more manufacturers and service providers seeking exhibit space at this global industry event," said Ned Krause, President and CEO of E.J. Krause & Associates, Inc.

**ANEX 2018** will be held June 6-8, 2018 in Japan, and will provide a platform to facilitate business and promote the latest cutting-edge technology in engineered materials. This is a great event and a great opportunity to share breakthrough technologies, products and services representing the entire value chain of attendees and exhibitors in the nonwovens sector from Asia and throughout the world.

## About E.J. Krause & Associates:

For more than 30 years, E.J. Krause & Associates, Inc. (EJK) has been a worldwide leader in exhibition and conference management. EJK is one of the largest privately held exhibition management companies in the world, with offices on three continents. EJK produces a growing portfolio of over 40 events, serving 14 different industries. We excel in creating global brand leading events, bringing companies together to network and generate business. For more information please visit www.ejkrause.com